
September 13, 2016 Team Summary Results
Race Date Denmark Invitational

Boys

Boys Varisty

Class - 1 All Teams

Team
Top 5
PlacesPlace

----------------- Finishers --------------------
1 2 3 4 5 6* 7*

Luxemburg-Casco    47
   1:29:27.1

    1 4 6 11 12 14 25 32
Top  5 Times:

Seymour    58
   1:30:28.0

    2 3 7 9 19 20 36 38
Top  5 Times:

Chilton    67
   1:31:07.3

    3 5 10 13 18 21 24 28
Top  5 Times:

Southern Door   113
   1:34:56.2

    4 8 15 16 30 44 46 49
Top  5 Times:

Xavier   128
   1:35:02.6

    5 1 29 31 33 34 37 52
Top  5 Times:

Denmark   146
   1:37:01.6

    6 22 23 26 35 40 45 48
Top  5 Times:

West De Pere   161
   1:38:02.9

    7 2 27 42 43 47 50 51
Top  5 Times:

Kewaunee   204
   1:44:35.2

    8 17 39 41 53 54 55
Top  5 Times:
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September 13, 2016
Race Date Denmark Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Boys Varisty

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score School Pace

Class - 1 All Teams

Nathan Broullire Xavier247 16:37.01   1 5:22/M
Jermaine Hemauer West De Pere210 16:54.22   2 5:27/M
Dylan Deschler Seymour158 17:06.23   3 5:31/M
Hunter Liebeck Luxemburg-Casco135 17:17.04   4 5:35/M
Dominic Steiner Chilton35 17:18.85   5 5:35/M
Tanner Kasten Luxemburg-Casco132 17:20.26   6 5:35/M
Riley Volkman Seymour163 17:43.27   7 5:43/M
Michael Bertrand Southern Door176 18:03.78   8 5:49/M
Alec Weitermann Seymour165 18:04.09   9 5:50/M
Nathan Schmitz Chilton30 18:04.510  10 5:50/M
Isaiah LeGrave Luxemburg-Casco133 18:10.011  11 5:52/M
Isaiah Norton Luxemburg-Casco137 18:18.712  12 5:54/M
Alex Brandt Chilton14 18:19.813  13 5:55/M
Aaron Hanna Luxemburg-Casco130 18:21.114  14 5:55/M
Derek Huber Southern Door182 18:22.215  15 5:55/M
Karl Meier Southern Door185 18:25.916  16 5:56/M
Jacob Czech Kewaunee86 18:26.917  17 5:57/M
Peyton Meyer Chilton29 18:33.118  18 5:59/M
Dylan Weyer Seymour166 18:45.819  19 6:03/M
Logan Morgan Seymour160 18:48.720  20 6:04/M
Auggie Sell Chilton33 18:50.921  21 6:05/M
Alex Schmitz Denmark62 18:51.222  22 6:05/M
Connor Sisel Denmark68 18:52.523  23 6:05/M
Will Kapral Chilton20 18:55.124  24 6:06/M
Tyler Suess Luxemburg-Casco141 19:03.725  25 6:09/M
Blake Bomski Denmark57 19:11.826  26 6:11/M
Lukas Cherney West De Pere203 19:20.227  27 6:14/M
Chris East Chilton18 19:21.428  28 6:15/M
Josh Wagner Xavier260 19:25.629  29 6:16/M
Ben Kielar Southern Door184 19:28.130  30 6:17/M
Mitchell Lambert Xavier255 19:34.031  31 6:19/M
Zac Peronto Luxemburg-Casco138 19:39.532  32 6:20/M
Sam Nortman Xavier257 19:40.733  33 6:21/M
PJ Ladd Chilton24 19:44.7(> 7)  34 6:22/M
Tom Murphy Xavier256 19:45.234  35 6:22/M
Jared Shefchik Denmark66 19:46.435  36 6:23/M
Peyton Ladd Chilton22 19:49.6(> 7)  37 6:24/M
Ethan Nimmer Luxemburg-Casco136 19:52.7(> 7)  38 6:25/M
Aaron Walters Seymour164 19:53.536  39 6:25/M
Arnaud Crucifix Chilton15 20:02.2(> 7)  40 6:28/M
Ben Drees Xavier249 20:03.037  41 6:28/M
Clay Ryan Seymour161 20:11.738  42 6:31/M
Chris McCree Kewaunee87 20:18.939  43 6:33/M
Max Schmitz Denmark64 20:19.540  44 6:33/M
Travis Miller Kewaunee88 20:23.741  45 6:35/M
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September 13, 2016
Race Date Denmark Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Boys Varisty

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score School Pace

Class - 1 All Teams

Dominic Blanchard West De Pere200 20:29.742  46 6:36/M
Abraham Sell Chilton32 20:30.3(> 7)  47 6:37/M
Wyatt Schmitz Chilton31 20:31.3(> 7)  48 6:37/M
Brody VandenHeuvel West De Pere213 20:33.943  49 6:38/M
Seth Hanson Southern Door179 20:36.244  50 6:39/M
Dyllan Zakrzewski Seymour168 20:37.2(> 7)  51 6:39/M
Isaac Blakeslee Denmark56 20:39.045  52 6:40/M
Collin Steiner Chilton34 20:42.1(> 7)  53 6:41/M
Matt Merwin Chilton27 20:42.5(> 7)  54 6:41/M
Ryan Charles Southern Door178 20:44.146  55 6:41/M
Ben Cherney West De Pere202 20:44.747  56 6:41/M
Tyler Sekora Denmark65 20:46.748  57 6:42/M
Elliott Holt Southern Door181 20:52.849  58 6:44/M
Riley Brantmeier Denmark58 20:54.3(> 7)  59 6:45/M
Derek Thompson Denmark71 21:09.3(> 7)  60 6:49/M
Jack Schmitz Denmark63 21:15.2(> 7)  61 6:51/M
Matthew Burns West De Pere201 21:16.050  62 6:52/M
McGregor Farah West De Pere208 21:18.051  63 6:52/M
Phoenix Ladd Chilton23 21:19.1(> 7)  64 6:53/M
Payton VanRooy Chilton36 21:21.0(> 7)  65 6:53/M
Jared Colucci West De Pere204 21:30.2(> 7)  66 6:56/M
Kyle VanBeek Luxemburg-Casco143 21:30.4(> 7)  67 6:56/M
Colton Lemke Chilton25 21:36.5(> 7)  68 6:58/M
Collin Klaubauf Denmark59 21:37.2(> 7)  69 6:58/M
Dillon Maass Seymour159 21:50.0(> 7)  70 7:03/M
Alec Teresinski Denmark70 21:52.5(> 7)  71 7:03/M
Joe Heimerl Xavier253 21:54.952  72 7:04/M
Devan Vandenbush Luxemburg-Casco144 22:03.5(> 7)  73 7:07/M
Dan Benthein Xavier246 22:07.1(> 7)  74 7:08/M
Ari Dennis West De Pere207 22:14.7(> 7)  75 7:10/M
Steve Duplechain Chilton17 22:16.5(> 7)  76 7:11/M
Christian Sword Kewaunee90 22:20.153  77 7:12/M
Ben Slezewski Southern Door186 22:22.4(> 7)  78 7:13/M
Tom Rabas Denmark61 22:32.0(> 7)  79 7:16/M
Caleb Kopecky Chilton21 22:45.5(> 7)  80 7:20/M
TRUE Woodcock Chilton37 22:49.0(> 7)  81 7:22/M
Liam Albers Denmark55 23:01.5(> 7)  82 7:25/M
Jesse Steinhorst Kewaunee89 23:05.454  83 7:27/M
Charlie Hildebrands Xavier254 23:15.9(> 7)  84 7:30/M
Bailey Kallin Southern Door183 23:32.4(> 7)  85 7:35/M
Fox Christjohn Seymour157 23:36.2(> 7)  86 7:37/M
Ty Witthuhn Seymour167 23:36.8(> 7)  87 7:37/M
Dylan Schmidt Xavier259 23:45.0(> 7)  88 7:40/M
Gage Beck West De Pere199 24:04.1(> 7)  89 7:46/M
Michael Day West De Pere206 24:05.9(> 7)  90 7:46/M
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September 13, 2016
Race Date Denmark Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Boys Varisty

Bib No Name Team TimePlace Score School Pace

Class - 1 All Teams

Devon Brenneke Southern Door177 24:15.4(> 7)  91 7:49/M
Ryan Zahurones West De Pere214 24:20.7(> 7)  92 7:51/M
Jacob Stern Denmark69 24:24.2(> 7)  93 7:52/M
Paul Schaefer West De Pere212 24:34.2(> 7)  94 7:55/M
Mason Hardage Xavier252 25:08.4(> 7)  95 8:06/M
David Haen Xavier251 25:42.7(> 7)  96 8:17/M
Scott Clausen Kewaunee85 25:54.555  97 8:21/M
David Cook West De Pere205 26:13.9(> 7)  98 8:27/M
Jesse Granius Luxemburg-Casco129 26:15.7(> 7)  99 8:28/M
Sam Peters Xavier258 26:27.9(> 7) 100 8:32/M
Alex Goldsmith Luxemburg-Casco128 26:36.9(> 7) 101 8:35/M
Noah Salentine Luxemburg-Casco139 26:40.7(> 7) 102 8:36/M
Simeon DeValk Xavier248 28:04.7(> 7) 103 9:03/M
Emilio Feldt Luxemburg-Casco127 28:36.3(> 7) 104 9:14/M
Sam Dorn Chilton16 28:44.2(> 7) 105 9:16/M
Kyle Seidl Luxemburg-Casco140 28:47.9(> 7) 106 9:17/M
Evan Lindberg Denmark60 29:20.7(> 7) 107 9:28/M
Mason Campbell Luxemburg-Casco125 30:02.4(> 7) 108 9:41/M
Cullen Van Kirk Luxemburg-Casco142 30:56.0(> 7) 109 9:59/M
Austin Hoerth Chilton19 32:16.7(> 7) 110 10:25/M
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September 13, 2016 Final Team Results
Race Date Denmark Invitational

Boys
Boys Varisty

Class - 1 All Teams

Bib No Name
Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeSchool

Time
Back

Finish Position -     1
Team Score (places):   47

Team - Luxemburg-Casco
17:53.4Average Time:

135     4 17:17.04 17:17.0    1 0:00.0Hunter Liebeck
132     6 17:20.210 34:37.2    2 0:03.2Tanner Kasten
133    11 18:10.021 52:47.2    3 0:53.0Isaiah LeGrave
137    12 18:18.733 1:11:06.0    4 1:01.7Isaiah Norton
130    14 18:21.147 1:29:27.1    5 1:04.1Aaron Hanna
141 (25) 19:03.7(72) 1:48:30.9    6 1:46.7Tyler Suess
138 (32) 19:39.5(104) 2:08:10.4    7 2:22.5Zac Peronto
136 More Than  7 19:52.7 2:28:03.1    8 2:35.7Ethan Nimmer
143 More Than  7 21:30.4 2:49:33.6    9 4:13.4Kyle VanBeek
144 More Than  7 22:03.5 3:11:37.1   10 4:46.4Devan Vandenbush
129 More Than  7 26:15.7 3:37:52.8   11 8:58.7Jesse Granius
128 More Than  7 26:36.9 4:04:29.8   12 9:19.9Alex Goldsmith
139 More Than  7 26:40.7 4:31:10.5   13 9:23.7Noah Salentine
127 More Than  7 28:36.3 4:59:46.9   14 11:19.3Emilio Feldt
140 More Than  7 28:47.9 5:28:34.9   15 11:30.9Kyle Seidl
125 More Than  7 30:02.4 5:58:37.4   16 12:45.4Mason Campbell
142 More Than  7 30:56.0 6:29:33.4   17 13:39.0Cullen Van Kirk

Finish Position -     2
Team Score (places):   58

Team - Seymour
18:05.6Average Time:

158     3 17:06.23 17:06.2    1 0:00.0Dylan Deschler
163     7 17:43.210 34:49.4    2 0:36.9Riley Volkman
165     9 18:04.019 52:53.4    3 0:57.7Alec Weitermann
166    19 18:45.838 1:11:39.3    4 1:39.5Dylan Weyer
160    20 18:48.758 1:30:28.0    5 1:42.5Logan Morgan
164 (36) 19:53.5(94) 1:50:21.6    6 2:47.2Aaron Walters
161 (38) 20:11.7(132) 2:10:33.3    7 3:05.5Clay Ryan
168 More Than  7 20:37.2 2:31:10.5    8 3:30.9Dyllan Zakrzewski
159 More Than  7 21:50.0 2:53:00.5    9 4:43.7Dillon Maass
157 More Than  7 23:36.2 3:16:36.8   10 6:30.0Fox Christjohn
167 More Than  7 23:36.8 3:40:13.7   11 6:30.6Ty Witthuhn

Finish Position -     3
Team Score (places):   67

Team - Chilton
18:13.4Average Time:

35     5 17:18.85 17:18.8    1 0:00.0Dominic Steiner
30    10 18:04.515 35:23.3    2 0:45.6Nathan Schmitz
14    13 18:19.828 53:43.2    3 1:01.0Alex Brandt
29    18 18:33.146 1:12:16.4    4 1:14.2Peyton Meyer
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September 13, 2016 Final Team Results
Race Date Denmark Invitational

Boys
Boys Varisty

Class - 1 All Teams

Bib No Name
Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeSchool

Time
Back

Finish Position -     3
Team Score (places):   67

Team - Chilton
18:13.4Average Time:

33    21 18:50.967 1:31:07.3    5 1:32.0Auggie Sell
20 (24) 18:55.1(91) 1:50:02.5    6 1:36.3Will Kapral
18 (28) 19:21.4(119) 2:09:23.9    7 2:02.5Chris East
24 More Than  7 19:44.7 2:29:08.6    8 2:25.8PJ Ladd
22 More Than  7 19:49.6 2:48:58.3    9 2:30.8Peyton Ladd
15 More Than  7 20:02.2 3:09:00.6   10 2:43.3Arnaud Crucifix
32 More Than  7 20:30.3 3:29:30.9   11 3:11.4Abraham Sell
31 More Than  7 20:31.3 3:50:02.2   12 3:12.4Wyatt Schmitz
34 More Than  7 20:42.1 4:10:44.3   13 3:23.2Collin Steiner
27 More Than  7 20:42.5 4:31:26.8   14 3:23.6Matt Merwin
23 More Than  7 21:19.1 4:52:45.9   15 4:00.2Phoenix Ladd
36 More Than  7 21:21.0 5:14:06.9   16 4:02.1Payton VanRooy
25 More Than  7 21:36.5 5:35:43.4   17 4:17.6Colton Lemke
17 More Than  7 22:16.5 5:57:59.9   18 4:57.6Steve Duplechain
21 More Than  7 22:45.5 6:20:45.5   19 5:26.6Caleb Kopecky
37 More Than  7 22:49.0 6:43:34.5   20 5:30.1TRUE Woodcock
16 More Than  7 28:44.2 7:12:18.7   21 11:25.3Sam Dorn
19 More Than  7 32:16.7 7:44:35.5   22 14:57.8Austin Hoerth

Finish Position -     4
Team Score (places):  113

Team - Southern Door
18:59.2Average Time:

176     8 18:03.78 18:03.7    1 0:00.0Michael Bertrand
182    15 18:22.223 36:25.9    2 0:18.5Derek Huber
185    16 18:25.939 54:51.8    3 0:22.2Karl Meier
184    30 19:28.169 1:14:20.0    4 1:24.4Ben Kielar
179    44 20:36.2113 1:34:56.2    5 2:32.5Seth Hanson
178 (46) 20:44.1(159) 1:55:40.4    6 2:40.4Ryan Charles
181 (49) 20:52.8(208) 2:16:33.2    7 2:49.1Elliott Holt
186 More Than  7 22:22.4 2:38:55.6    8 4:18.7Ben Slezewski
183 More Than  7 23:32.4 3:02:28.1    9 5:28.7Bailey Kallin
177 More Than  7 24:15.4 3:26:43.6   10 6:11.7Devon Brenneke

Finish Position -     5
Team Score (places):  128

Team - Xavier
19:00.5Average Time:

247     1 16:37.01 16:37.0    1 0:00.0Nathan Broullire
260    29 19:25.630 36:02.6    2 2:48.6Josh Wagner
255    31 19:34.061 55:36.7    3 2:57.0Mitchell Lambert
257    33 19:40.794 1:15:17.4    4 3:03.7Sam Nortman
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September 13, 2016 Final Team Results
Race Date Denmark Invitational

Boys
Boys Varisty

Class - 1 All Teams

Bib No Name
Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeSchool

Time
Back

Finish Position -     5
Team Score (places):  128

Team - Xavier
19:00.5Average Time:

256    34 19:45.2128 1:35:02.6    5 3:08.2Tom Murphy
249 (37) 20:03.0(165) 1:55:05.6    6 3:26.0Ben Drees
253 (52) 21:54.9(217) 2:17:00.6    7 5:17.9Joe Heimerl
246 More Than  7 22:07.1 2:39:07.8    8 5:30.1Dan Benthein
254 More Than  7 23:15.9 3:02:23.8    9 6:38.9Charlie Hildebrands
259 More Than  7 23:45.0 3:26:08.8   10 7:08.0Dylan Schmidt
252 More Than  7 25:08.4 3:51:17.3   11 8:31.4Mason Hardage
251 More Than  7 25:42.7 4:17:00.0   12 9:05.7David Haen
258 More Than  7 26:27.9 4:43:28.0   13 9:50.9Sam Peters
248 More Than  7 28:04.7 5:11:32.7   14 11:27.7Simeon DeValk

Finish Position -     6
Team Score (places):  146

Team - Denmark
19:24.3Average Time:

62    22 18:51.222 18:51.2    1 0:00.0Alex Schmitz
68    23 18:52.545 37:43.7    2 0:01.2Connor Sisel
57    26 19:11.871 56:55.6    3 0:20.6Blake Bomski
66    35 19:46.4106 1:16:42.0    4 0:55.1Jared Shefchik
64    40 20:19.5146 1:37:01.6    5 1:28.2Max Schmitz
56 (45) 20:39.0(191) 1:57:40.6    6 1:47.7Isaac Blakeslee
65 (48) 20:46.7(239) 2:18:27.3    7 1:55.5Tyler Sekora
58 More Than  7 20:54.3 2:39:21.6    8 2:03.0Riley Brantmeier
71 More Than  7 21:09.3 3:00:31.0    9 2:18.0Derek Thompson
63 More Than  7 21:15.2 3:21:46.2   10 2:23.9Jack Schmitz
59 More Than  7 21:37.2 3:43:23.4   11 2:46.0Collin Klaubauf
70 More Than  7 21:52.5 4:05:16.0   12 3:01.2Alec Teresinski
61 More Than  7 22:32.0 4:27:48.0   13 3:40.7Tom Rabas
55 More Than  7 23:01.5 4:50:49.5   14 4:10.2Liam Albers
69 More Than  7 24:24.2 5:15:13.7   15 5:32.9Jacob Stern
60 More Than  7 29:20.7 5:44:34.5   16 10:29.5Evan Lindberg

Finish Position -     7
Team Score (places):  161

Team - West De Pere
19:36.5Average Time:

210     2 16:54.22 16:54.2    1 0:00.0Jermaine Hemauer
203    27 19:20.229 36:14.4    2 2:25.9Lukas Cherney
200    42 20:29.771 56:44.2    3 3:35.5Dominic Blanchard
213    43 20:33.9114 1:17:18.1    4 3:39.7Brody VandenHeuvel
202    47 20:44.7161 1:38:02.9    5 3:50.4Ben Cherney
201 (50) 21:16.0(211) 1:59:18.9    6 4:21.7Matthew Burns
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September 13, 2016 Final Team Results
Race Date Denmark Invitational

Boys
Boys Varisty

Class - 1 All Teams

Bib No Name
Overall
Place Time

Cumulative
Place

Cumulative
TimeSchool

Time
Back

Finish Position -     7
Team Score (places):  161

Team - West De Pere
19:36.5Average Time:

208 (51) 21:18.0(262) 2:20:36.9    7 4:23.7McGregor Farah
204 More Than  7 21:30.2 2:42:07.2    8 4:35.9Jared Colucci
207 More Than  7 22:14.7 3:04:21.9    9 5:20.4Ari Dennis
199 More Than  7 24:04.1 3:28:26.0   10 7:09.8Gage Beck
206 More Than  7 24:05.9 3:52:31.9   11 7:11.6Michael Day
214 More Than  7 24:20.7 4:16:52.7   12 7:26.5Ryan Zahurones
212 More Than  7 24:34.2 4:41:26.9   13 7:40.0Paul Schaefer
205 More Than  7 26:13.9 5:07:40.9   14 9:19.7David Cook

Finish Position -     8
Team Score (places):  204

Team - Kewaunee
20:55.0Average Time:

86    17 18:26.917 18:26.9    1 0:00.0Jacob Czech
87    39 20:18.956 38:45.8    2 1:51.9Chris McCree
88    41 20:23.797 59:09.6    3 1:56.8Travis Miller
90    53 22:20.1150 1:21:29.8    4 3:53.2Christian Sword
89    54 23:05.4204 1:44:35.2    5 4:38.5Jesse Steinhorst
85 (55) 25:54.5(259) 2:10:29.7    6 7:27.5Scott Clausen
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